
Illinois State Board of Education

2023 - 2024

District Immunization Summary for CUSD 201

Student Health Data - Immunization

Springfield, IL 62777

100 North First Street

Data Analysis and Progress Reporting

POLIO DTP/DTap/Td MEASLES RUBELLA MUMPS Hepatitis-B Hib ChickenpoxAll Students by Disease

Number of students protected 

and in compliance:

Number of students unprotected 

but in compliance due to:

Religious objection:

Medical reason or objection:

Approved schedule:

Number of students unprotected 

and in noncompliance:

Student Enrollment and Compliance

Total student enrollment :

Actual unduplicated count of students 

unprotected and in noncompliance:

Number of students in noncompliance with the 

physical examination requirement only:

Total number of students in noncompliance:

Number of students excluded due to 

% compliance: 99.1

 1,299

 17

 0

 2

 5

 1,331

 9

 3

 12

 2

 1,301

 4

 0

 16

 2

 1,299

 4

 0

 16

 2

 1,299

 4

 0

 16

 2

 1,299

 4

 0

 16

 2

 1,304

 4

 0

 15

 2

 57

 1

 0

 0

 0

 1,297

 4

 0

 17

 5

 672

 4

 0

 13

 2

Homeless Education 

Assistance/McKinney 

vento Act:

Tdap

 8  8  10 10 4  10  6  2  8

 57

Pneumococcal

 0

 0

 0

 1

 2

Number of students who are without  physical 

examination only but compliant due to religious 

objection or Homeless Education 
 12

Meningococcal

 668

 5

 13

 0

 5

 4



Illinois State Board of Education

2023 - 2024

District Immunization Summary for CUSD 201

Student Health Data - Immunization

Springfield, IL 62777

100 North First Street

Data Analysis and Progress Reporting


