### Illinois State Board of Education

## Data Analysis and Progress Reporting 100 North First Street Springfield, IL 62777

# **Student Health Data - Immunization**

District Immunization Summary for CUSD 201 2023 - 2024												
All Students by Disease	POLIO	DTP/DTap/Td	Tdap	MEASLES	RUBELLA	MUMPS	Hepatitis-B	Hib	Chickenpox	Pneumococcal Meningococcal		
Number of students protected and in compliance:	1,299	1,301	672	1,299	1,299	1,299	1,304	57	1,297	57	668	
Number of students unprotected but in compliance due to:												
Religious objection:	17	16	13	16	16	16	15	0	17	0	13	
Medical reason or objection:	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Approved schedule:	2	2	2	2	2	2	2	0	5	0	5	
Homeless Education Assistance/McKinney vento Act:	8	8	4	10	10	10	6	2	8	2	4	
Number of students unprotected and in noncompliance:	5	4	4	4	4	4	4	1	4	1	5	

Student Enrollment and Compliance Total student enrollment :	1,331
Actual unduplicated count of students unprotected and in noncompliance:	9
Number of students in noncompliance with the physical examination requirement only:	3
Total number of students in noncompliance:	12
Number of students excluded due to	2
Number of students who are without physical examination only but compliant due to religious objection or Homeless Education	12

99.1

Illinois State Board of Education

## Data Analysis and Progress Reporting 100 North First Street Springfield, IL 62777

# **Student Health Data - Immunization**

District Immunization Summary for CUSD 201

2023 - 2024